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Mon 22nd –Tues 23rd 

May 

Travelling Book Fair – 3.30 -4.00 pm in Squirrel Classroom 

Wednesday 24th May Mobile Library – Key Stage 2 

Wednesday 24th May PTA Cake sale 

Friday 26th May Last day of term 

Monday 5th June Inset Day 

Tuesday 6th June First day of term` 

Thursday 8th June Class photos and Year 6 leaver photos  

Monday 12th June Otters trip to Folly Farm 

Wednesday 14th June Y1 and Y2 trip to Community Farm 

Thursday 15th June Y5 and 6 Quad Kids (Athletics) at Chew Valley School 

Tuesday 20th June 

Tuesday 27th June 

Sports Day 

Y1 Tagtails event at Chew Valley School 

Tuesday 4th July 

Saturday 15th July 

Chew Valley School transition day for Y6 

EH Village fete 2-5pm (volunteers needed) 

Monday 17th July KS2 performance in Village Hall matinee (details to follow) 

Tuesday 18th July KS2 performance in Village Hall 6pm (details to follow) 

Friday 21st July Y6 Leavers assembly and end of term 

 

 

 

 

CONGRATULATIONS to our Stars of the Week and Head teacher Award Winners 

 

Poppy, Ewan, Frank, Eleanor, 

 Thea, Ethan, Barnaby, Rhys 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PTA cake sale 

Wednesday 24th May 3.30pm 

50p a cake 

NO NUTS 

Donations of bought or 

homemade cakes welcomed. 

 

 
Musical Theatre in May from Valley Arts 

This May half term Valley Arts have the superb Hannah and Josh returning with their high energy 

One-Day Musical Theatre workshop. This year's theme is "School of Rock", so get out those air 

guitars and get ready to rock your socks off!   

Wednesday 31st May 10am-4pm, Chew Magna Baptist Church 

Year groups 3-8 

£25 

Apply here  

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScqA1BbLmqsnU7oFRY56RaPnrxrUyw1IM0Ud4twEtYDB

-Ebxg/viewform 

 

 

School Plea for Help 

Plants and soil for planter 

We are looking to utilise an old wooden 

storage box and turn into a planter.  Is anyone 

able to please donate soil and/or plants? 

Thank you  

 

 

At last!  The sunny warm weather has arrived  

 

Please remember to send your child/children into school with 

sun hats and sun screen already applied 

https://forms.gle/iKA4qjc7xAWpsSaY8


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates Academic Year 2023-24 

Inset Day Friday 1st September 2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Thursday 19th October 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half Term Holiday Monday 23rd October 2023 – Friday 27th October 2023 

Term 2 Monday 30th October 2023 – Friday 15th December 2023 

Inset Day Friday 17th November 2023 

Christmas Holiday Monday 18th December 2023 – Monday 1st January 2024 

Term 3 Tuesday 2nd January 2024 – Friday 9th February 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 

Inset Day Monday 19th February 2024 

Term 4 Tuesday 20th February 2024 – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Easter Holiday Friday 29th March 2024 – Friday 12th April 2024 

Term 5  Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

Inset Day Monday 3rd June 2024 

Term 6 Tuesday 4th June 2024 – Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

  The Travelling Book Fair    

Please come along! We are hosting the children’s Travelling Book Fair on Monday 22nd 

May and Tuesday 23rd May 3.30 pm – 4.00 pm in Squirrel Classroom and will be run by 

Mrs Banks and Mrs Louden. The children will have the opportunity to visit the fair during 

school hours and be able to purchase at school pick up accompanied by a parent 

(on either Monday 22nd May or Tuesday 23rd May 3.30 pm – 4.00 pm). Children can 

purchase 3 books for the price of 2 (cheapest book free). They will also have the 

opportunity to complete a wish list which they will bring home, so that if you wish to 

purchase books, then they can be paid for at home on line via 

www.travellingbooks.co.uk/pay. If paying for books on line, please ensure payment 

has been made before Tuesday 23rd May and return completed wish list forms to so 

the school can order the book(s). If your child is on the mini-bus, please use the on-line 

payment option at home or send your child(ren) into school with the exact amount in 

cash. We are unable to give change. Please note if using the gift vouchers option 

shown on the wish list form unfortunately, we are unable to give change. If paying for 

books at the school fair, please bring exact amount in cash or use the Book Fair QR 

code displayed at the book fair. Our school receives an excellent commission rate on 

the sales we make, so if you wish to buy your child a new book, why not pop in and 

take a look! Thank you for your support. 


